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No. 663, Si 	 [Published June 29, 1917.. 

CHAPTER 518 
AN ACT to create a new paragraph of subsection (11) of sec-

tion 20.17 of the statutes, relating to the southern Wisconsin 
home for the feeble-minded, and making appropriations. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to subsection (11) of section 
20.17 of the statutes, a new paragraph to read: 

(20.17) (11) (d) On July 1, 1917, fifty-nine thousand dol-
lars, in sums allotted as follows: For one class 3 building, 
thirty-four thousand dollars; for superintendent's residence, 
five thousand dollars; for completing buildings and work under 
construction, twenty thousand dollars. On July 1, 1918, fifty-
six thousand dollars, of which fifty-one thousand dollars shall 
be available for the construction of one class 3 building, and five 
Ihlusand dollars for the superintendent's residence. 

SEcriox 2. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1917. 
Approved June 28, 1917. 

No. 664, S.] 
	

[Published June 29, 1917. 

CHAPTER 519 
AN ACT to create a new paragraph of subsection (12) of sec-

tion 20.17, and a new paragraph of subsection (2) of section 
20.17, of the statutes, relating to the state public school, and 
the state hospital for the insane, and making an appropria-
tion. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. • There is added to subsection (12) of section 20.17 
of the statutes, a .new paragraph to read: 

(20.17) (12) (f) On July 1, 1918, thirty-five thousand dol-
lars, for the construction and equipment of a schoolhouse. 

SECTION 2. There is added to subsection (2) of section 20.17 
of the statutes, a new paragraph to read: 

(20.17) (2) (f) On July 1, 1918, thirteen thousand dollars, 
for the construction and equipment of a laboratory for the 
psychiatric institute. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon July 1. 1917. 
Approved June 28, 1917. 


